

## EU DECLARATION of CONFORMITY

for

## **Commercial Power Amplifiers**

Model(s): ISA800Ti, ISA300Ti, ISA300Ti, ISA450, ISA500Ti, ISA500Ti, ISA750, ISA800T, ISA280

QSC, LLC, declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility. The following harmonized standards were used to prove compliance:

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

QSC, LLC, further declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2014/35/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electrical equipment for use within certain voltage limits. The following harmonized standard was used to prove compliance:

EN 62368-1:2014

QSC, LLC, further declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2011/65/EU, and all related amendments on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. The following harmonized standard was used to prove compliance:

EN IEC 63000:2018

QSC EMEA GmbH, Am Ilvesbach 6, 74889 Sinsheim Germany, is the legally authorized representative of the manufacturer QSC LLC.

QSC, LLC 1675 MacArthur Blvd. Costa Mesa, CA, 92626 USA

Signature:

Uwe Mever

Sr. Manager, Product Compliance

Date: 24/07/2023





## EU DECLARATION of CONFORMITY

for

## **Commercial Power Amplifiers**

Model(s): ISA800Ti, ISA300Ti, ISA300Ti, ISA450, ISA500Ti, ISA500Ti, ISA750, ISA800T, ISA280

QSC, LLC, declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility. The following harmonized standards were used to prove compliance:

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

QSC, LLC, further declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2014/35/EU on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to electrical equipment for use within certain voltage limits. The following harmonized standard was used to prove compliance:

EN 62368-1:2014

QSC, LLC, further declares as its sole responsibility that the above named products are in compliance with the Council Directive 2011/65/EU, and all related amendments on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment. The following harmonized standard was used to prove compliance:

EN IEC 63000:2018

QSC EMEA GmbH, Am Ilvesbach 6, 74889 Sinsheim Germany, is the legally authorized representative of the manufacturer QSC LLC.

QSC, LLC 1675 MacArthur Blvd. Costa Mesa, CA, 92626 USA

Signature:

Uwe Mever

Sr. Manager, Product Compliance

Date: 24/07/2023

